
 
1. RESIDENCE 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid GREATER LONDON 412 82.7 82.7 82.7 
OTHER 85 99.8 99.8 99.8 
NO RESPONSE  1 .2 .2 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  
     

 
 

 
2. GENDER 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid MALE 257 51.6 51.6 51.6 
FEMALE 238 47.8 47.8 99.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
3 

 
.6 

 
.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 

3. AGE 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid UP TO 29 
YEARS 

 
102 

 
20.5 

 
20.5 

 
20.5 

30 TO 39 
YEARS 

 
70 

 
14.1 

 
14.1 

 
34.5 

40 TO 49 
YEARS 

 
117 

 
23.5 

 
23.5 

 
58.0 

50 TO 59 
YEARS 

 
95 

 
19.1 

 
19.1 

 
77.1 

60 TO 69 
YEARS 

 
62 

 
12.4 

 
12.4 

 
89.6 

70 YEARS + 52 10.4 10.4 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 

 



4. MARITAL STATUS 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid SINGLE 139 27.9 27.9 27.9 
MARRIED 304 61.0 61.0 89.0 
SEPARATED 4 .8 .8 89.8 
DIVORCED 13 2.6 2.6 92.4 
WIDOWED 34 6.8 6.8 99.2 
MARRIED/ 
DIVORCED 

2 .4 .4 99.6 

NO RESPONSE 2 .4 .4 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
5. MARRIAGE PARTNER 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ZOROASTRIAN 281 56.4 56.4 56.4 
NON -
ZOROASTRIAN 

 
76 

 
15.3 

 
15.3 

 
71.7 

NO RESPONSE 141 28.3 28.3 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 
 

6. LEVEL OF EDUCATION 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 

 
5 

 
1.0 

 
1.0 

 
1.0 

SECONDARY 
SCHOOL 

 
101 

 
20.3 

 
20.3 

 
21.3 

FURTHER 
EDUCATION 

 
47 

 
9.4 

 
9.4 

 
30.7 

GRADUATE 221 44.4 44.4 75.1 
POSTGRADUATE  119 23.9 23.9 99.0 
NO RESPONSE 5 1.0 1.0 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 



7. TYPE OF EDUCATION 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid LIBERAL/ ARTS 137 27.5 27.5 27.5 
SCIENTIFIC 126 25.3 25.3 52.8 
BOTH LIBERAL 
ARTS/ SCIENTIFIC 

 
105 

 
21.1 

 
21.1 

 
73.9 

OTHER 79 15.9 15.9 89.8 
NONE OF THESE 1 .2 .2 90.0 
NO RESPONSE 50 10.0 10.0 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
8. OCCUPATION 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NO 
OCCUPATION/AR
MED FORCES/ 
LAND OWNER 

 
 
 

3 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

.6 
RETIRED 127 25.5 26.1 26.7 
BLUE COLLAR 21 4.2 4.3 31.1 
WHITE COLLAR 157 31.5 32.3 63.4 
BUSINESS/ SEMI 
PROFESSIONAL 

 
39 

 
7.8 

 
8.0 

 
71.4 

PROFESSIONAL 139 27.9 28.6 100.0 
Total 486 97.6 100.0  

Missing    12 2.4   
Total 498 100.0   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



9. FATHER’S OCCUPATION 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NO 
OCCUPATION/ARM
ED FORCES/ LAND 
OWNER 

 
 
 

13 

 
 
 

2.6 

 
 
 

3.1 

 
 
 

3.1 
RETIRED 14 2.8 3.4 6.5 
BLUE COLLAR 34 6.8 8.2 14.6 
WHITE COLLAR 118 23.7 28.3 42.9 
BUSINESS/ SEMI 
PROFESSIONAL 

 
101 

 
20.3 

 
24.2 

 
67.1 

PROFESSIONAL 137 27.5 32.9 100.0 
Total 417 83.7 100.0  

Missing  81 16.3   
Total 498 100.0   

 
 
 

10. MOTHER’S OCCUPATION 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid HOMEMAKER/NO 
OCCUPATION/ARM
ED FORCES/ LAND 
OWNER 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

.2 

 
 
 

.3 

 
 
 

.3 
RETIRED 284 57.0 72.4 72.7 
BLUE COLLAR 12 2.4 3.1 75.8 
WHITE COLLAR 43 8.6 11.0 86.7 
BUSINESS/ SEMI 
PROFESSIONAL 

 
36 

 
7.2 

 
9.2 

 
95.9 

PROFESSIONAL 16 3.2 4.1 100.0 
Total 392 78.7 100.0  

Missing  106 21.3   
Total 498 100.0   
 
 


