

1. RESIDENCE				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid GREATER LONDON	412	82.7	82.7	82.7
OTHER	85	99.8	99.8	99.8
NO RESPONSE	1	.2	.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

2. GENDER				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid MALE	257	51.6	51.6	51.6
FEMALE	238	47.8	47.8	99.4
NO RESPONSE	3	.6	.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

3. AGE				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid UP TO 29 YEARS	102	20.5	20.5	20.5
30 TO 39 YEARS	70	14.1	14.1	34.5
40 TO 49 YEARS	117	23.5	23.5	58.0
50 TO 59 YEARS	95	19.1	19.1	77.1
60 TO 69 YEARS	62	12.4	12.4	89.6
70 YEARS +	52	10.4	10.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

4. MARITAL STATUS				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid SINGLE	139	27.9	27.9	27.9
MARRIED	304	61.0	61.0	89.0
SEPARATED	4	.8	.8	89.8
DIVORCED	13	2.6	2.6	92.4
WIDOWED	34	6.8	6.8	99.2
MARRIED/ DIVORCED	2	.4	.4	99.6
NO RESPONSE	2	.4	.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

5. MARRIAGE PARTNER				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ZOROASTRIAN	281	56.4	56.4	56.4
NON - ZOROASTRIAN	76	15.3	15.3	71.7
NO RESPONSE	141	28.3	28.3	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

6. LEVEL OF EDUCATION				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid PRIMARY SCHOOL	5	1.0	1.0	1.0
SECONDARY SCHOOL	101	20.3	20.3	21.3
FURTHER EDUCATION	47	9.4	9.4	30.7
GRADUATE	221	44.4	44.4	75.1
POSTGRADUATE	119	23.9	23.9	99.0
NO RESPONSE	5	1.0	1.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

7. TYPE OF EDUCATION				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid LIBERAL/ ARTS	137	27.5	27.5	27.5
SCIENTIFIC	126	25.3	25.3	52.8
BOTH LIBERAL ARTS/ SCIENTIFIC	105	21.1	21.1	73.9
OTHER	79	15.9	15.9	89.8
NONE OF THESE	1	.2	.2	90.0
NO RESPONSE	50	10.0	10.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

8. OCCUPATION				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid NO OCCUPATION/AR				
MED FORCES/ LAND OWNER	3	.6	.6	.6
RETIRED	127	25.5	26.1	26.7
BLUE COLLAR	21	4.2	4.3	31.1
WHITE COLLAR	157	31.5	32.3	63.4
BUSINESS/ SEMI PROFESSIONAL	39	7.8	8.0	71.4
PROFESSIONAL	139	27.9	28.6	100.0
Total	486	97.6	100.0	
Missing	12	2.4		
Total	498	100.0		

9. FATHER'S OCCUPATION					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	NO OCCUPATION/ARMED FORCES/ LAND OWNER	13	2.6	3.1	3.1
	RETIRED	14	2.8	3.4	6.5
	BLUE COLLAR	34	6.8	8.2	14.6
	WHITE COLLAR	118	23.7	28.3	42.9
	BUSINESS/ SEMI PROFESSIONAL	101	20.3	24.2	67.1
	PROFESSIONAL	137	27.5	32.9	100.0
	Total	417	83.7	100.0	
Missing		81	16.3		
Total		498	100.0		

10. MOTHER'S OCCUPATION					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	HOMEMAKER/NO OCCUPATION/ARMED FORCES/ LAND OWNER	1	.2	.3	.3
	RETIRED	284	57.0	72.4	72.7
	BLUE COLLAR	12	2.4	3.1	75.8
	WHITE COLLAR	43	8.6	11.0	86.7
	BUSINESS/ SEMI PROFESSIONAL	36	7.2	9.2	95.9
	PROFESSIONAL	16	3.2	4.1	100.0
	Total	392	78.7	100.0	
Missing		106	21.3		
Total		498	100.0		